
RESOLUTION NO. 211 

 

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 274 FOR 2017 REGARDING AN 

AGREEMENT WITH MID-STATE INDUSTRIES, LTD FOR THE ELEVATOR 

SERVICE PROJECT AT THE ALBANY COUNTY NURSING HOME  

 

Introduced:  5/14/18 

 By Audit and Finance Committee: 

 

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 274 for 2017, this Honorable Body authorized 

an agreement with Mid-State Industries, Ltd., Schenectady, NY regarding the 

Service Elevator Project at the Nursing Home in an amount not to exceed $122,650 

for the period commencing August 1, 2017 and ending July 31, 2018, and 

 

WHEREAS, During construction on the services elevator, electrical 

equipment was discovered that required replacement in order to complete the 

project which was unknown during the planning phase of the project, and 

 

WHEREAS, The Executive Director of the Department of Residential Health 

Care Facilities has requested an amendment to the previous agreement in the 

amount of $625 to cover these unforeseen costs related to completion of the project 

reflecting a total amount of $123,275 rather than $122,650, now, therefore, be it 

 

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that Resolution No. 274 for 

2017 is amended to indicate that the fee corresponding to Mid-State Industries, Ltd. 

is $123,275 rather than $122,650, and, be it further  

 

RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said 

amended agreement as to form and content, and, be it further  

 

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward 

certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials. 

 

Adopted by unanimous vote - 5/14/18 

 


